2020/7/28 https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Article_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000yFIh#googtrans(en|en)

#ER
e X ENRIE e/ \—= 3>
PWCH+wY b-T45 —Fw ~
CDieEZEHh T D (SE195¥Hi : 3.01) S ANRARIAC AR E .
R Sea-Doo_watercraft
TOS T NES 487800771_rev4
BEUkERBAZEP /N : 487800771
UEZ 3> HS: 4
oRETH 2019%E4H
POESRISIR SH—Fv bk

CHORFIAZ BT ROESZERATEET,

FN
EEEL7RNE, EEKRCFESZR SN DD ERIIRRERLET.

AR : EEURNE, BEFREDEEOSSEBL THENSH 3B ERLE
EX

#EORWES., EROIR—R> MOZOMDEEICEXRMGEEZS X S THE
MHDHIERERUVET .

A

-CDFY ~ME, FEDERETIIVEAICHEI SN TULET (REBRPT —Z—H'E
FIVEHZRUET) . lRsecsnicd1=v b (A=Zwv ) BHod1=Zy MIEPEhTE

FtE A
Fv bDAAMIUCT 2T L — MM EBIRES(E. 2T L — MOYLEIRAEIRE TS
D EEMERLUTLLIES,

SEEMEHTTTORICOY Z%E (Qvo97, wLIOvIIT7IF—1E) DD
HUDRELRIBEE. BIFHLNEDER|MU TN,

- NMLOL 2 FOfMS IHERZ RS LT TIES 0,
B TEZERITDEE(E. BICIRORELBURFRZBRALUTIIZS,
§§(C}EE®T$L\BE D, EMCTERFEZITDOEESFIOZ2ZATICTDINENDDF

TRA =), RSO RAZwSa>AZR—FRI MRE. B<KAIRMEDHDEmICE(TE

BLTLESL,
;;&_B@:l SIR—R> MIHOTTY, EEZITOFHIC, BICI>OS>ONSHDIDOEEFE
N

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000yF Ih#googtrans(en|en) 1/16


javascript:void(0)

2020/7/28

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Article_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000yFIh#googtrans(en|en)

T> RI-—Y—MAFOEBREZEBRVBEFIES. COFIES — MNIEFNTVDHE
NHDFERI. 9. Fv bOB@RESE. ZDF Y MIEFNTVDIERS — MEERER
(CIRHELTLE SV, BBEENT7 OBV ZEYCERAT DO CHERIT N TDIFIRIC
FPOCATETDdL&2MRLET,

i RICEENRVEE(. ROROFEDA T MLIOZERLTIEE0N,

DL—K
5.8 8.8 10.9 12.9
v | 18202 Nem (1622 2.8+0.2 Nem 3.840.2 Nem (34+2 4.5+0.5 Nem
Ibfe in) (25+2 Ibfe in) Ibfe in) (404 Ibfs in)
vs | 3:3%0-2Nem (29+2 | 5+0.5 Nem (44+4 | 7.840.7 Nom (69+6 | 9+1 Nem (80+9
Ibfs in) Ibfs in) Ibfe in) Ibfe in)
7.5+1 Nem (6629 1042 N 12.842.2 N 16£2 N+m
Me | FOF M tO0E = e 0%2.2 Nem (142418 Ibfe
Ibfe in) (89418 Ibfe in) (113£19 Ibfe in) in)
Vg 15.3+1.7 Nom 24 5+3.5 Nem 31.5+3.5 Nem 4045 Nem (30+4
(135415 Ibfe in) (1843 Ibfsft) (2323 Ibfeft) lbfeft)
Vo | 293 Nem (2142 | 48+6 Nem (35+4 | 61+9 Nem (4527 | 7327 Nem (5445
Ibfsft) Ibfsft) Ibfsft) Ibfsft)
\ip | 5228 Nem (384 85+10 Nem 105215 Nem 128+17 Nem
Ibfeft) (637 Ibfsft) (77+11 Ibfeft) (94413 Ibfsft)
viia | B5E10Nem (637 13515 Nem 170420 Nem 200425 Nem
lbfft) (100411 Ibfeft) (12515 Ibf+ft) (148218 Ibf+ft)
Ve 126414 Nem 205425 Nem 255+30 Nem 305435 Nem
(93210 Ibfeft) (151+18 Ibfsft) (188222 Ibf+ft) (225426 Ibf+ft)
V8 170420 Nem 273432 Nem 330425 Nem 413447 Nem
(12515 Ibfeft) (201424 Ibfsft) (24318 Ibfsft) (30535 Ibfsft)

CORFIAS FDOHEFE, cFSFRV7ETUO—MIEEZRL THD. BROTE
TR EREISAIPREBIR L CUORWEEN DD F T, 22U, ZNSERCFEZEFHEUL

JeRE = DEfmaR UK T .
B (3591.085fE T 9.
DHDPILTREHIC, BTE—ED/I—YDRRELTVWDIZENHDFET,

WERTEHR

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000yF Ih#googtrans(en|en)

2/16



2020/7/28

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Article_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000yFIh#googtrans(en|en)

WRETIR BRTS
T1 RUJLEw 6.5 mm (1/4 in) [——1] AR (SRR B (S (&
T2 RUJLEw 5.6 mm (5/32in) [——1] AR (SRR B (S (S
T3 RUJLEw K5 mm (13/64 in) [——1] MA(CNERT B (T
T4 25— F 5 RUILRER—TT BT

O 3Fr35/\—Y

15H A RS =
P1 =74 —Assy ERICHFHATEEzEA 1
P2 M6 x 30V 4w bl 250000386 6
P3 M6 x 30 ML AR 250000924 6
P4 M6.81 x 35T S RE A R 1— 250000468 6
P5 FEDIwW 47— 234062600 6
P6 M6 4 b TFw 232561200 6
P7 ISVRADESETH—IL (A SABKRL) 219903473 1
P8 REBOESTH—)L (RICEHDEEA) 219903474 1
B EFNAY— | RL>HALT | 1A M=IbFY b
2006-2009 %) 1
GTX/RXT
2010-2017 B 2
20094 B 1
HRINR>2 3 > AFEGTX/ RXT
2010-2017 B 2
GTI/ GTS/GTR/ GTR-X 2006-2010 o2 1

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000yF Ih#googtrans(en|en)

3/16



2020/7/28

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Article_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000yFIh#googtrans(en|en)

B EFNAY— | RL2HAT | 412X FY B
2011-2019 B 2
GTI/ GTSIRUF W 2017-2019 B 3
2006-2011 & 3
RXP 2012-2014 B 2
2015-2019 B 3
1A= FY hES AOVU1— DYy — Fy b
1 250000386 234062600 NA
2 250000468 NA NA
3 250000924 234062600 23561200
ER
IN—Y DED 5T
EFINERNTBHE
RL>54 T ADKE

BE-RL1A>51TA
kL > 5417 BOHE

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000yF Ih#googtrans(en|en)

4/16



2020/7/28 https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Article_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000yFIh#googtrans(en|en)

EE KL 1> 51 JB
TR
RL>514T AR

AT FZRITUEY,
1. fARDIENS74 mm (2-29/32in) TRL>OAYVIDEICN—DZHWEFET,

1.<—2
A. 74mm (2-29/32 1 >F)

2.74mm (2-29/32in) DXY—IN5. MEDKECFITIHRZESIEET,

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000yF Ih#googtrans(en|en) 5/16



2020/7/28 https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Article_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000yFIh#googtrans(en|en)

1. 74 mmO#g (2-29/32 1 >F)
2 AR TEB

3.2xw MR T VXD FHDFLZEHEL. ¥—I&HELET.

1.21v bRYT ) VDL EHDOFLICY—I LTS

N—D%#<4. 220U A — )L (F8-21/32) ORACEH——Th5, \2)-5
A2 EFITICCDRIEZRITUE T,

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000yF Ih#googtrans(en|en) 6/16



2020/7/28 https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Article_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000yFIh#googtrans(en|en)

1

« A »|le— A > ‘

1.1 v MROT I ZLDL (FHOFLICIR— I %13
A. 220 mm (8-21/32 4 >F)

5@AIT. TDON—I%Z/\2I)I\—SA2(CEBERSA T TERLET, CORE74 mm
(2-29/32in) DR (RTwWT2) MDD ECHBICN—TZHEEFEIT. TORESRLTL
ZE0N,

A. 220 mm (8-21/32 1 >F)

1.21v bRYT ) VDL EHDOFLCI—IZG1TD
T2R =220 JA— NI (8-21/32) DFLHS.
BTN —DzHaEUET

4774 A—BNJL (2-29/32) MKENS

i RS ZERITIZDIRZRIITZD TBR1C. ROAENEL AESNTND C &=k
BLTLIEEWN, IKRCERATY I ZEREL C. N—JSNIAIBZIRELET. NZ2E
NEBICEF. RFTYTHIR— hZDVUILKTIRENSDIHEN DD FT,

6. A=)\ F&FEHUT, 2KDBENRZNDBINICY—IZFITET,
RL>5147BA
TRHAIDKFEZEZSI<K1.13ZUAXA—-KNL (1721>F) ERL>OvO EE.

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000yF Ih#googtrans(en|en) 7116



2020/7/28 https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Article_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000yFIh#googtrans(en|en)

A=13MM (1/2 1 >F)

2CRHAIDEEBEY—I%HE44.5= A — ML (1-3/4) O w MR T ) LMEREEH
SKE(THESN. LFICRTY 1 THESNIEREREULET,

B=445MM (1-3/4 1 >F)

i DAEZRECTDEHIC, 2BEHOEMRFTZEFERTY S2FERLT. BEEDAEZH

BAERITIHROEUET.
i RIS ZERITIZDIRZRIITZD TBRIC. ROAENELU AESNTND C &=k

BLTLIEEW, IRICERRATY I ZEREBEL C. N—JSNIAIBZIRELET. NZ2E
NEBICEF. RFTYTHIR— bZDVUILKTDIRENSDIHEN DD FT,

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000yF Ih#googtrans(en|en) 8/16



2020/7/28 https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Article_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000yFIh#googtrans(en|en)

42— ) FRERLT, 200NN 3ROMBEY—I LET,
TORZHITS

BEBEICES RUILBWTLK ZEW, REMFIRIICAEI > R—R> b
BRUTSEZL.
1A R=IVFY M
RUILBZUXA— KL (T13/64) 73&EH Y TM6%Z1.0R LY BxiFo
1A= FY b2
RUILE.6ZUX— L (7/327T) %=,
A2AR=IFY b3
RUILB.SZUX— L (1/414>F) DN%=,

by I R—IL

1A=V FY M
1. ATV THR— bOTFEDINZ, MARCHITTZE mm (13/64-1 >F) DRICEDEFET,

1.5459=T7te>TUP1]

2. 2DMM6 x 30V Y RR[P2]E2DDFE DY S v —[P51=EA LT, EIHDITICHR— ~
Z—BRFICEELUE T, £EMORNTLIZEE0N,

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000yF Ih#googtrans(en|en) 9/16



2020/7/28 https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Article_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000yFIh#googtrans(en|en)

b

1. M6 x 30V47w AU [P2]
2Dy S —[P5]

i NEAEDEDCE UIR— bV URTDIRENSDIHEN DD FT,

A2 A M=ILFY MMISUTERAT DBEURRZ(CDNTIE. RHORZSRUTLES
LYo
3UMN—bZF7>2TL—hEUVUTERL, 25—/ FZERAL T, @l 3o
HIEX—=D&MTET,

i UIR—PI =S AUCEETHD L. BEIUHR— MEEERICEHE DD
TWBZ &R LTS IEEV, FlE3ZEITI DCIE NLITHRERIGENSHDFT,

ARTYV I T TURRBICEETET,
BESNELIDEES RUIULBRWTL IEEL.

5.2DM5 mm (13/6411>F) DZ=EHlF. M6 x1.0RLEIYVIULET,

6. 6 DDINIANTIC>JTI—>>—5> hCLEAR SILICONE SEALANT (P /N 296 000
309) #ZEMULET,

TATYV I 7T EMMKRCEELUE D,

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000yF Ih#googtrans(en|en) 10/16



2020/7/28 https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Article_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000yFIh#googtrans(en|en)

1. M6 x 307w bR ([P2]
2Dy v —[P2]

8IED ML I TR ZHDHET .

fisbIFF MILD

M6 x 304w < U[P2] 9.5+0.5 Nem (8444 Ibfs in)

WHFTERNTLESE L,

A12AR=IbFY b2
1. 257y THIR— bOTEDINZ, MKR(CHITTZ5.6 mm (7/32 1>F) ORICEDEFET.

e

1.545=T7t>TUP1]

2. 2KMDM6.81 x 35T S XA M NILORXROY 1 —[P41ZER LT, EEPDINICHR— b2
—BICETEUE I, £EMHHRRNTLIZE0N,

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000yF Ih#googtrans(en|en) 11/16



2020/7/28 https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Article_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000yFIh#googtrans(en|en)

1. M6.81 x 35T SR A N NILOARDI) 1 —[P4]
XN EEDEB(CE. UR—hEDULITRRENGDHGENHDET,

A > A M=ILFY MMIGUTERAT DBEUIRRZ(CDNTIE. RYORZSRUTLES
LYo

3. Using supports as templates, use a center punch to mark both top holes on each side.

NOTE: Make sure that supports are perpendicular to the bumper line and that they lean on
the hull on all their surface. Help may be needed to perform step 3.

4. Set step assembly aside.
Do not drill deeper than specified.

5. Drill the two 5.6 mm (7/32in) holes.
6. Apply silicone sealant CLEAR SILICONE SEALANT (P/N 296 000 309) in all 6 holes.
7. Secure step assembly to the hull.

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000yF Ih#googtrans(en|en) 12/16



2020/7/28 https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Article_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000yFIh#googtrans(en|en)

r.

1. M6.81 x 35 Plastite Torx Screw [P4]

8. Tighten screws to the specified torque:

tightening torque

M6.81 x 35 Plastite Torx Screw [P4] 7+ 2 Nem (62 + 18Ibfin)

Do not overtighten.

Install Kit 3
1. Align step support bottom holes with the 6.5 mm (1/4 in) holes drilled in the hull.

1. Ladder Assy [P1]

2. Temporarily secure supports in bottom holes using two M6 x 30 Torx screw [P4]. Do not
tighten yet.

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000yF Ih#googtrans(en|en) 13/16



2020/7/28 https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Article_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000yFIh#googtrans(en|en)

1. M6 x 30 Torx Screw [P4]
NOTE: You may need to spread the supports apart slightly to align the holes.

Refer to the table at the beginning for proper screws to use depending on the install kit.
3. Using supports as templates, use a center punch to mark both top holes on each side.

NOTE: Make sure that supports are perpendicular to the bumper line and that they lean on
the hull on all their surface. Help may be needed to perform step 3.

4. Set step assembly aside.
Do not drill deeper than specified.

5. Drill two 6.5 mm (1/4in) holes.
6. Apply silicone sealant CLEAR SILICONE SEALANT (P/N 296 000 309) in all 6 holes.

7. Secure step assembly to the hull with M6 x 30 Torx screws [P3] and flat washers [P5] and
M6 elastic stop nut [P6].

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000yF Ih#googtrans(en|en) 14/16



2020/7/28 https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Article_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000yFIh#googtrans(en|en)

—

1. M6 x 30 Torx Screw [P4]

1. Flat Washer [P5]
2. M6 Elastic Stop Nut [P6]

8. Tighten screws to the specified torque:

tightening torque

M6 Elastic Stop Nut [P6] 7 £2 Nem (62 + 18 Ibfein)

NOTICE Do not overtighten.

SAFETY LABEL

This product comes with the following label containing important safety information.

The label should be considered a permanent part of this product. If the label come off or
become hard to read, please contact an authorized dealer for FREE OF CHARGE
replacement.

Any person who intend to use this product should read and understand the information
contained on the label before doing so.

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000yF Ih#googtrans(en|en)

15/16



2020/7/28 https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Article_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000yFIh#googtrans(en|en)

A WARNING e

HOW To UEE THE ko BKOIMG ETEP:

= Z-zintmnzthe ~F ahe- nsing -zar-ingstep =Ony wca pemss bt Bmeen san sn,
= dpsoaciey umielat e zale mhoaae use e aealor culing b2, arg o
= Gty zantan el iy glap uple: bas o PHE Ly punl o B alo m

ARG AREE IE 85 P2k R = ki B S il
i

ENGLISH WARNING LABEL P6

A French warning label is available in the kit and must be installed in accordance with client
preference.

To install the French safety label, do the following:
TCDSNIVAERZESNWICL. TR(CEMNUET.

IS ADZESNIVETDSNRILD LISEFRER<SEDMIFET,

SNIVDERD 30

1.ZSNRERISMZERLUT. SNVEEBZVYTOEIL)LO-ILTENNCL, TF
(CEMLET,

SAICAYVTOELZ I =V ZSRNTLSIEE L,

2EESNILSEMZEIMNUET,
BEESNILZM DT, REULKLDSEUL TR AN ENZHRAHBNDLDCULET.

A

A WARNING

BEERFESSNILORE

E DS OREBRAIEER. FEITARYIMNTIRFESNDIIANTOIZY MIFE TS
S REBOEESNIUPTZMEDHITET.

2099-04-26

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000yF Ih#googtrans(en|en) 16/16



